VCL-MX Version 6 - E1 160Mbps Voice & Data Multiplexer
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. – 2013-2020                1
ORION TELECOM NETWORKS INC.
VCL-MX Version 6
80 E1, 160Mbps Voice & Data Multiplexer
System Guide
Headquarters: Phoenix, Arizona
Orion Telecom Networks Inc.

VCL-MX Version 6 - E1 160Mbps Voice & Data Multiplexer
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. – 2013-2020                28
Ordering Information
VCL-MX E1 Core System (Common Equipment)
S. No. Part # Product Description
1. VCL-MX-1500
Control Card
Central processor, cross-connect and system control Card
may be used in a 1 + 1 redundant Configuration
Note: Please order 2 numbers for 1 + 1 redundancy
2. VCL-MX-1510
(-) 48V DC Input Power Supply Card
may be used in a 1 + 1 redundant Configuration
Note: Please order 2 numbers for 1 + 1 redundancy
3. VCL-OAM-2104-5.0-v6
Management Card
[SNMP, Telnet (RJ45 Port) and Serial Port (USB and DB-9
COM Port)], OAM - Operations and Management Card for
connecting the multiplexer to be managed in a LAN - allows the
USER to assign a unique IP address to each multiplexer
connected in a LAN to be managed from a single point. Telnet,
SNMP (V2)
4. VCL-MX-1506
19" Shelf 6U High (Sub-Rack) fitted with 75Ω / 120Ω
DB25 (F) Connectorised Backplane
Max. Ten (10) traffic slots meant for tributary cards (line cards)
VCL-MX Version 6 [User Configurable Interfaces]
S. No. Part # Product Description
1. VCL-MX-1520-E1-5.0
8 E1 Interface Card
Full capability to cross connect at DS-0, 64Kbps time-slot level
as well as to inter-connect to voice and digital data services
between 80 incoming E1 Ports (i.e., 80 separate E1 Links, 2480
DS-0 – any to any time-slot cross-connect).
(For 8E1 Redundancy please order 2 Cards each Chassis)
2. VCL-MX-1525-16-5.0
16 Port VF, RT (FXS) Line Interface Card
64Kbps/Sec. VF Channels per Remote Terminal Line Card.
(Programmable Tx and Rx settings / VF range -30 dB to +3dB in
steps of 0.5dB).
(9 Cards / 144 Ports (Max) per Chassis)
3. VCL-MX-1525HTL-16-5.0
16 Port VF, Hot-Line (FXS-Ring-Down) Line Interface Card:
64Kbps/Sec. Hot-Line Channels per Card. (Programmable Tx
and Rx settings / VF range -30 dB to +3dB in steps of 0.5 dB)
(9 Cards / 144 Ports (Max) per Chassis)
4. VCL-MX-1530-16-5.0
16 Port VF, CO (FXO) Line Interface Card
64Kbps/Sec. VF Channels per Central Office Line Card.
(Programmable Tx and Rx settings / VF range -30 dB to +3dB in
steps of 0.5 dB)
(9 Cards / 144 Ports (Max) per Chassis)
VCL-MX Version 6 - E1 160Mbps Voice & Data Multiplexer
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. – 2013-2020                29
5. VCL-MX-1535-08-5.0
8 Port, VF, E&M 2 Wire / 4 Wire Interface Card
64Kbps/Sec. (Programmable Tx and Rx settings / VF range -30
dB to +7dB in steps of 0.5 dB)
(09 cards / 72 Ports (Max) per Chassis)
6. VCL-MX-1540-15
Ring Generator Card (15 Watt)
Central Office Ring Generator (75 volts RMS).
[Supports up to 4 x 16 Port VF, FXS Cards]
(To be ordered with FXS card (s) - one card per Chassis)
7. VCL-MX-1540-30
Ring Generator Card (30 Watt)
Central Office Ring Generator Card (75 volts RMS).
[Supports up to 9 x 16 Port VF, FXS Cards]
(To be ordered with FXS card (s) - one card per Chassis)
8. VCL-MX-1526-15R
1+1 Redundant Ring Generator Card (15 Watt x 2)
Central Office Ring Generator (75 volts RMS).
[Supports up to 4 x 16 Port VF, FXS Cards]